
As required by the Americans with Disabilities 
Act, we also provide Paratransit Dial-A-Ride (DAR) 
service, which is an appointment-based, shared-
ride specialized public transit service for people 
who have disabilities or other conditions that might 
make it difficult for them to utilize our fixed-route 
service. DAR operates up to ¾ of a mile from our 
fixed bus route. 

Prearranged para-transit services (an application 
process is required) are available Monday  
through Friday.

A free public transportation service 
in Park County, Montana.
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Schedule fluctuations may occur due to unforeseen 
breakdowns, weather, traffic, trains, etc.

If the designated stop area is blocked or seen as 
dangerous at the time drivers make a stop, they will 
find the safest spot to stop to pick up passengers, in 
the very near vicinity.

Please be at designated stops at least three to five 
minutes before the scheduled departure time.

Once permanent stops are determined, bus shelters 
will be incorporated based on budgets in the future.

Drivers will pick up passengers at certain corners 
along their routes IF they have time, based on the 
departure times on the fixed route schedule.

The most recent version of the fixed route schedule 
is always posted on the Park County website—under 
the Transit Department page. Please refer to the 
schedule on that page, as it is the most accurate 
schedule.

We ARE NOT an ambulance service and DO NOT 
transport passengers in need of immediate medical 
attention. We do transport passengers to Livingston 
HealthCare for appointments.

Service animals or animals in small crates are 
allowed; comfort animals are not allowed.

Like us on Facebook where you will get the most 
up-to-date information regarding upcoming events, 
schedule fluctuations, out-of-service days, etc.

Please periodically check our website for bus news 
and updates, new services, maps and schedules!

PLEASE KEEP IN MIND...

Comments, Questions or Concerns

406.922.5683
transit@parkcounty.org

We would love to hear from you. Please contact us:

406.922.5683 (phone)

414 East Callender St | Livingston, MT | 59047

transit@parkcounty.org

www.parkcounty.org/Government-Departments/
Transit

Title VI: 
In accordance with state and federal law, Windrider 
Transit does not discriminate on the basis of race, 
color, national origin, sex, age, disability or other 
protected class.

The Park County Windrider Transit Board meets on 
the third Thursday of each month at 1:00 p.m. in the 
City-County Complex. The meetings are typically 
held in the Community Room. Please contact 
transit@parkcounty.org to be placed on the agenda 
or to verify meeting dates and times. 

Montana Department of Transportation (MDT) administers 
federal and state capital and operating grants to help qualified 
organizations provide transportation to the rural general 
public, including the elderly and disabled. Eligible recipients 
of this funding are local public bodies; private nonprofit 
organizations; tribal governments and agencies; and, operators 
of transportation services.

We thank our many local community partners for 
providing additional cash and in-kind contributions 
to help make this program viable and successful.

Community Closet

Community Health 
Partners

Huppert, Swindlehurst 
& Woodruff

L'esprit 

Livingston Business 
Improvement Dist.

Livingston's Ace 
Hardware 

McDonalds

Park County 
Community 
Foundation 

Printing For Less

Rib & Chop House

Town & Country 
Foods

Western Drug

Fixed route services are available between  
6:30 a.m. and 6:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. 
The bus does not run on weekends or holidays.

Schedules & Routes



S 9TH
 ST

McDonald

S 8TH
 ST

s

S G
 ST

S H
 ST

W FRONTST

side
Park

Katie
Bonnell
Park

 

S 3RD
 ST

S 5TH
 ST

S 6TH
 ST

S 7TH
 ST

S 10TH
 ST

S 11TH
 STS 13TH

 ST

S 14TH
 ST

S F ST

S I ST
S K STE CALLENDER ST

VIE
W

 V
ISTA D

R

N
 M

 STN
 L STN

 K ST

N
 I STN

 G
 ST

N
 D

 ST

N
 C

 STN
 B ST

W
 G

ALLATIN
 ST

SUN AVE

ELK HORN LN

LOVES LN

I 90 OFF RAMP

I 90 ON RAMP

US HWY 89 S

North

STA
R

 R
D

E
LM

 S
T

M
IL

E
S 

LN
 N

G
A

R
N

IE
R

 A
V

E

A
LPEN

G
LO

W
 LN

N
 N

 ST

E G
ALLATIN

 ST

E M
ILKY W

AY

FELIX LN

W
IL

LO
W

 D
R

M
Y

E
R

S LN

M
CGEE D

R

MAPLE ST

ARBOR DR

Livingston
HealthCare
Livingston
HealthCare

Washington
School

N
 7TH

 STN
 9TH

 ST

This map is for infomational purposes only and not for legal, engineering or surveying 
purposes. Park County assumes no legal responsibility for this information and shall 
not be liable for any claims or damages arising out of the use of this information.
Date: 06/19/2018     Author: SJAY

Rider Information
•     Weather, road construction and traffic can affect bus timing.
•     Please arrive at your stop at least 3 minutes prior to departure.
•     The bus will not leave a stop before the scheduled departure time.

Unscheduled Stops
•     If extra time and a safe stop area is available, drivers can make
         unscheduled stops along the route at rider request.
•     Unscheduled stops are based solely on driver’s discretion.

Fixed Stop
Shane Lalani Center for the Arts
Lewis Street (Main & 2nd)

Ace Hardware
Town & Country/Western Drug
Sacajawea Park (River Dr./ S.Yellowstone)

Park High School

Washington School
Northside Park

Public Library

Chinook St. & Main St.

Lewis Street (Main & 2nd)

Depart
6:15 AM
6:19 AM
6:25 AM
6:30 AM
6:35 AM
6:39 AM
6:43 AM
6:50 AM

—
—
—

7:00 AM

Depart
—
—

7:54 AM
7:59 AM
8:04 AM
8:08 AM
8:12 AM
8:19 AM

—
8:24 AM
8:30 AM
8:38 AM

Depart
—
—

9:26 AM
—
—
—

9:32 AM
—
—
—
—

9:36 AM

Depart
10:28 AM

—
10:36 AM
10:41 AM
10:46 AM
10:50 AM
10:54 AM
11:01 AM
11:08 AM
11:15 AM
11:21 AM
11:29 AM

Depart
12:45 PM
12:49 PM
12:55 PM

1:00PM
1:05 PM
1:09 PM
1:13 PM

—
—
—
—

1:17 PM

Depart
—
—
—

2:25 PM
2:30 PM
2:34 PM
2:38 PM

—
—
—
—

2:42 PM
Katie Bonnell Park

Depart Depart
—
—
—
— 

3:30 PM
3:34 PM
3:38 PM
3:45 PM
3:52 PM
3:59 PM
4:05 PM
4:13 PM

—
—

5:08 PM
5:13 PM
5:18 PM
5:22 PM
5:26 PM

—
—
—
—

5:30 PM

Morning Routes Afternoon Routes

Livingston HealthCare 7:14 AM 8:52 AM 9:50 AM 11:43 AM 1:31 PM 2:56 PM 4:27 PM 5:44 PM
Public Library 7:24 AM 9:02 AM 10:00 AM 11:53 AM 1:41 PM 3:06 PM 4:37 PM 5:54 PM

7:04 AM 8:42 AM 9:40 AM 11:33 AM 1:21 PM 2:45 PMLewis Street/H Street 5:34 PM4:17 PM

Ace Hardware 7:30 AM — 10:06 AM 11:59 AM 1:47 PM 3:12 PM 4:43 PM 6:01 PM
McDonalds 7:36 AM — 10:12 AM 12:05 PM 1:53 PM 3:18 PM 4:49 PM 6:07 PM
Town & Country/Western Drug 7:43 AM 9:07 AM 10:19 AM 12:12 PM 2:00 PM 3:25 PM 4:56 PM 6:14 PM

Lewis St. (Main & 2nd) 7:48 AM — 10:24 AM — 2:05 PM — 5:01 PM —

Ace HardwareAce Hardware

Chinook & 
Main Street
Chinook & 
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Lewis & 
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Route

Public 
Library
Public 
Library

Town & Country/
Western Drug

Town & Country/
Western Drug Sacajawea Park

(River Dr./S. 
Yellowstone)

Sacajawea Park 
(River Dr./S. 

Yellowstone)

Lewis Street

Departure Times by Location
Please arrive at your stop at  least 3 minutes 

prior to departure.

Park High School

6:39 AM
8:08 AM

10:50 AM

1:09 PM
2:34 PM
3:34 PM
5:22 PM

Lewis Street
(Main & 2nd)

6:19 AM
7:00 AM
7:48 AM
8:38 AM
9:36 AM

10:24 AM
11:29 AM

12:49 PM
1:17 PM
2:05 PM 
2:42 PM
4:13 PM
5:01 PM
5:30 PM

Washington School

6:50 AM
8:19 AM

11:01 AM

3:45 PM

Northside Park

11:08 AM 3:52 PM

Shane Lalani Center  
for the Arts

6:15 AM
10:28 AM

12:45 PM

Chinook & Main Street

8:24 AM
11:15 AM

3:59 PM

Katie Bonnell Park

8:30 AM
11:21 AM

4:05 PM

Lewis & H Street

7:04 AM
8:42 AM
9:40 AM

11:33 AM

1:21 PM
2:45 PM
4:17 PM
5:34 PM

Livingston HealthCare

7:14 AM
8:52 AM
9:50 AM

11:43 AM

1:31 PM
2:56 PM
4:27 PM
5:44 PM

Public Library

6:43 AM
7:24 AM
8:12 AM
9:02 AM
9:32 AM

10:00 AM
10:54 AM
11:53 AM

1:13 PM
1:41 PM
2:38 PM
3:06 PM
3:38 PM
4:37 PM
5:26 PM
5:54 PM

Town & Country/ 
Western Drug

6:30 AM
7:43 AM
7:59 AM
9:07 AM

10:19 AM
10:41 AM

12:12 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:25 PM
3:25 PM
4:56 PM
5:13 PM
6:14 PM

Ace Hardware

6:25 AM
7:30 AM
7:54 AM
9:26 AM

10:06 AM
10:36 AM
11:59 AM

12:55 PM
1:47 PM
3:12 PM
4:43 PM
5:08 PM
6:01 PM

McDonalds

7:36 AM
10:12 AM

12:05 PM
1:53 PM
3:18 PM
4:49 PM
6:07 PM

Sacajawea Park 
(River Dr. & S. Yellowstone)

6:35 AM
8:04 AM

10:46 AM

1:05 PM
2:30 PM
3:30 PM
5:18 PM


